achievement of Class 1A Champion, making the Bellbrook Marching Eagles 8-time National Champions, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this Sugarcreek Township Board of Trustees is very proud of 

the Marching Eagles and offers congratulations to all one hundred and seventeen (117) members and their 
directors, Mr. Chris Foster and Mrs. Barb Siler. 

Mrs. Daugherty moved to accept the Resolution as presented. Mr. Bryant seconded. Roll was called with the vote 
being as follows: 

Mrs. Daugherty - Yes 
Mr. Bryant – Yes 
Mr. Pittman – Yes